CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

RECEIVED AND FILED WITH THE N.J. BOARD OF DENTISTRY ON 1/-15-89 cm.

PETER N. PERRETTI, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

By: Kathy Rohr
Deputy Attorney General
Division of Law, Room 316
1100 Raymond Boulevard
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Tel: (201) 648-4735

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD OF
DENTISTRY
DOCKET NO.

In the Matter of)

KURT BOMZE, D.D.S. | Administrative Action |

-and- | DAVID WESTON, D.D.S. |

Licensed to Practice Dentistry in the State of New Jersey)

This matter was opened to the New Jersey State Board of Dentistry upon receipt of a Report of Investigation which disclosed that Kurt Bomze, D.D.S. and David Weston, D.D.S. may have directed and/or permitted dental auxiliaries in their employment to perform duties not permitted by the Dental Practice Act and/or Board regulations. The Board reviewed the record in this matter including affidavits provided by Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston as well as further information acquired at an investigative inquiry attended by Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston together with their counsel, John Paul Dizzia, Esq.

In order to resolve this matter without recourse to

- 1. Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston shall not direct or permit any dental auxiliary under their supervision to perform any duty in the course of providing dental services to patients which is not permitted by the Dental Practice Act and/or the Board regulations, N.J.A.C. 13:30-1.1 et seq. Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston shall be responsible to assure that all acts performed by dental auxiliaries pursuant to their order or the order and supervision of any dentist associated with the dental practice in either the Cherry Hill or Moorestown office comply in all manner with the Dental Practice Act and the Board's regulations.
- 2. Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston are hereby reprimanded for permitting auxiliaries to perform impermissible acts while in the employment of their dental practice.
- 3. Dr. Bomze and Dr. Weston shall be assessed a total civil penalty in the amount of five thousand (\$5,000.09) Dollars. Payment shall be made by certified check or money order made payable to the State of New Jersey and submitted to William Gutman, Executive Director, State Board of Dentistry, 1100 Raymond Boulevard, Room 321, Newark, New Jersey 07102 within thirty (30) days of the entry date of this

Order.

SAMUEL E. FURMAN, D.D.S PRESIDENT

STATE BOARD OF DENTISTRY

I have read the within Order. I agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

DAVID WESTON, D.D.S.

I agree to the form and entry of this Consent Order.

JOHN PAUL DYZZIA, ESQ. Counsel for Dr. Bomze and

Dr. Weston